Subsequent to the issuance of the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements for the twenty-six weeks
ended July 1, 2006, the Company determined that accounts payable incurred in connection with property and
equipment expenditures represented a non-cash investing activity that should not have been reflected in the condensed
consolidated statements of cash flows until payment of the liabilities had been made. Additionally, the Company
determined that the change in other assets should be classified as an operating activity as opposed to an investing
activity. Accordingly, the Company restated the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the twenty-six
weeks ended July 1, 2006 to reflect these reclassifications which is consistent with how the Company reflected these
in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 30, 2006. The restatement had no effect on
previously issued condensed consolidated balance sheets or condensed consolidated statements of operations.
Following is a summary of the corrections:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Twenty-six weeks ended July 1, 2006
Operating Activities:
Prepaid expenses and other assets $ (2,087) $ (113) $ (2,200)
Accounts payable $ 8,210 $ 40 $ 8,250
Accrued expenses and deferred rent $ 450 $ 174 $ 624
Net cash used in operating activities $ (7,351) $ 101 $ (7,250)

Investing Activities:
Purchase of property and equipment $ (3,428) $ (214) $ (3,642)
Other assets $ (113) $ 113 $ -
Net cash used in investing activities $ (3,541) $ (101) $ (3,642)

Supplemental disclosure of non-cash
investing and financing activities:
Property and equipment in accrued
expenses and accounts payable $ 1,026 $ 346 $ 1,372

10

Edgar Filing: SHOE PAVILION INC - Form 10-Q

15

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

The accompanying Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations gives
effect to the restatement of the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows discussed in Item 1 of this Form 10-Q.

This Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q contains statements that constitute forward-looking statements within the
meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of